The decision on eligibility ultimately rests with Edinburgh City Council.
We recommend further and full details and guidance be obtained from Edinburgh City Council.
Please see further commentary under Valuation and Market Comments below.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

One Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds:
£190,000
It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds:
£235,000

The property is part of the Edinburgh City Council 'Golden Share' affordable housing scheme
which places restrictive covenants on the property regarding both price and ownership. Sale
price, now and in the future, is restricted to 80% of the “Open Market Valuation." The scheme

[...]

For example, if required to take account
the re-sale price covenant and to value at the applicable percentage of Market Value, in this case
80%, the value reported for mortgage purposes would be £188,000.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds: £235,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site

clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

One Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds: £190,000

18. Declaration:
Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Charlie Barrett BSc (HONS) MRICS 6210738

Date: 19th December 2025

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
17 Corstorphine Road
Edinburgh
EH12 6DD

tel: 0131 624 6600

email: edinburghresidential@dmhall.co.uk